1. Product profile
1.1 General description
General-purpose Schottky diodes in small Surface Mounted Device (SMD) plastic
packages.
BAS40 series;
1PSxxSB4x series
General-purpose Schottky diodes
Rev. 06 — 9 August 2005 Product data sheet

6 5 4
1 2 3
Table 4: Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
1PS70SB40 SC-70 plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
1PS76SB40 SC-76 plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads SOD323
1PS79SB40 SC-79 plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads SOD523
BAS40 - plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
BAS40H - plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads SOD123F
BAS40L - leadless ultra small plastic package; 2 terminals;
body 1.0 × 0.6 × 0.5 mm
SOD882
BAS40W SC-70 plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
1PS70SB44 SC-70 plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
BAS40-04 - plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
BAS40-04W SC-70 plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
1PS70SB45 SC-70 plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
1PS75SB45 SC-75 plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT416
BAS40-05 - plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
BAS40-05W SC-70 plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
1PS70SB46 SC-70 plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
BAS40-06 - plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
BAS40-06W SC-70 plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
BAS40-07 - plastic surface mounted package; 4 leads SOT143B
BAS40-07V - plastic surface mounted package; 6 leads SOT666
BAS40-05V - plastic surface mounted package; 6 leads SOT666
1PS88SB48 SC-88 plastic surface mounted package; 6 leads SOT363
BAS40_1PSXXSB4X_SER_6 © Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. 2005. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 06 — 9 August 2005 4 of 20
Philips Semiconductors BAS40 series; 1PSxxSB4x series